

Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering
Salokhenagar, Kolhanur

Doc. No: DYP-ADMN-FRM-02 Revision No. 00

Page 1 of 1 Revision Date:01/07/2019

## DEPARTMENT OF STUDENT WELFARE & NATIONAL SOCIAL SERVICE SCHEME (N.S.S.)

#### **BLOOD DONATION CAMP IN DYPSN**

### **BLOOD DONATION CAMP**

Organized by: Department of Student Welfare and National Social Service

Scheme (N.S.S.) and College Students Council

Association with: Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College Hospital and Research

Centre, Kadamwadi, Kolhapur

Day and Date: Thursday 08th December, 2022.

Time: 11.00 am to 4.00 pm

Venue: Reading Hall (Third Floor)

On behalf of Department of Student Welfare and National Social Service Scheme (N.S.S.) & College Students Council in association with Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College Hospital and Research Centre, Kadamwadi, Kolhapur a Blood Donation camp was arranged in College Campus on Thursday 08<sup>th</sup> December, 2022 on Third Floor (Reading Hall). The camp was inaugurated by Campus Director Dr. A. M. Mane sir and Principal Dr. S. D. Mane sir and Dr. Shanti Krishnamurthy Madam. The Hospital Medical Team and Doctors were felicitated by the dignitaries. The camp received a massive response of 92 Blood donors. A number of hand-made posters creating awareness about importance of Blood donations were made by the students. All girls and boys students, staff enthusiastically did the blood donation and helped this noble cause for society. The Institute Principal Dr. S. D. Mane also did the blood donation and encouraged all to participate in the camp actively. The donors were given the Blood Donor card and Appreciation Certificate for their contribution. The Hospital Team also gave an appreciation Certificate to the Institute for organizing and conducting such a social activity.

The program was graced by Campus Director Dr. A. M. Mane sir, Principal Dr. S. D. Mane sir, all HODs, Dean's and all teaching, non-teaching staff and students of the Institute. The camp was organized by Prof. Gaurav Desai [Assistant Professor and Dean (Student Affairs)] and Prof. Suraj Gaikwad [Assistant Professor and N.S.S. Head] and all members of Students Council.



## Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering Salokhenagar, Kolhapur

Doc. No: DYP-ADMN-FRM-02 Revision No. 00

Page 1 of 1 Revision Date:01/07/2019

DEPARTMENT OF STUDENT WELFARE & NATIONAL SOCIAL SERVICE SCHEME (N.S.S.)

**BLOOD DONATION CAMP IN DYPSN** 



Venue
Reading Hall (Third Floor)

Coordinated by Students Council 2022-23









### Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering Salokhenagar, Kolhapur

Doc. No: DYP-ADMN-FRM-02 Revision No. 00

Page 1 of 1 Revision Date:01/07/2019

## DEPARTMENT OF STUDENT WELFARE & NATIONAL SOCIAL SERVICE SCHEME (N.S.S.)







### Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering Salokhenagar, Kolhapur

Doc. No: DYP-ADMN-FRM-02 Revision No. 00

Page 1 of 1 Revision Date:01/07/2019

DEPARTMENT OF STUDENT WELFARE & NATIONAL SOCIAL SERVICE SCHEME (N.S.S.)





## Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering Salokhenagar, Kolhapur

Doc. No: DYP-ADMN-FRM-02 Revision No. 00

Page 1 of 1 Revision Date:01/07/2019

# DEPARTMENT OF STUDENT WELFARE & NATIONAL SOCIAL SERVICE SCHEME (N.S.S.)







## Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering Salokhenagar, Kolhapur

Doc. No: DYP-ADMN-FRM-02 Revision No. 00

Page 1 of 1 Revision Date:01/07/2019

DEPARTMENT OF STUDENT WELFARE & NATIONAL SOCIAL SERVICE SCHEME (N.S.S.)





